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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1098 960 896 —
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 314 266 - —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students student
of allyears) Students Students (Including = (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who ar¢
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivir
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships  Scholarships = Scholarships = any
female) from the from from the Freeshi
State and Institution Private Scholar
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG[3Years 0 2783 2783 2779 4 0 71 2712 829 186 0 1768
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 0 401 401 400 1 0 20 377 178 8 0 21
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of

Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed students
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount  selected fo

time inRs.) Higher Stuc

(2012-13) 820 778 (2013-14) 9 (2014-15) 677 80 100000 (One lakh) 224

(2013-14) 820 810 (2014-15) 11 (2015-16) 733 75 100000 (one lakh) 269

(2014-15) 896 887 (2015-16) 10 (2016-17) 812 50 120000 (one lakh 324

twenty thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year
Year students intake in the  students admitted in
year the year
(2013-14) 236 128
(2014-15) 241 138
(2015-16) 266 173

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Academic  No. of students graduating
Year in minimum stipulated time
(2014-15) 101
(2015-16) 125
(2016-17) 166

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

274477 (Two lakhs seventy four
thousand four hundred and
seventy seven)

396815 (Three lakhs ninty six
thousand eight hundred and
fifteen)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

784040 (Seven lakhs eighty four
thousand and forty)

104334784 (Ten crore forty
three lakhs thirty four thousand
seven hundred and eighty four)

3564659 (Thirty five lakhs sixty
four thousand six hundred and
fifty nine)

122165 (One lakh twenty two
thousand one hundred and sixty
five )

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?
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No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Highel
placed Studies
10 150000 (One lakh fifty 40

thousand)
6 150000 (One lakh fifty 50

thousand)
5 150000 (One lakh fifty 68

thousand)

2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount

273670 (Two lakhs seventy three
thousand and six hundred and
seventy)

598913 (Five lakhs ninety eight
thousand nine hundred and
thirteen)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

512330 (Five lakhs twelve
thousand three hundred and
thirty )

95134366 (Nine crore fifty one
lakhs thirty four thousand three
hundred and sixty six)

3088663 (Thirty lakhs eighty
eight thousand six hundred and
sixty three)

145545 (One lakh forty five
thousand five hundred and forty
five)

Utilised Amount

568681 (Five lakhs sixty eigh
thousand and six hundred ¢
eighty one)

1307316 (Thirteen lakhs sev
thousand three hundred an
sixteen)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

1775786 (seventeen lakhs
seventy Five thousand sevel
hundred and eighty six )

95411044 (Nine crore fifty f
lakhs eleven thousand and
four)

2064159 (Twenty lakhs sixty
thousand one hundred and
nine)

118895 (One lakh eighteen
thousand eight hundred ani
ninty five)

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings
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Faculty Details

Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Name

C Shibana

D Vijayalakshmi

K Karthika Rohini

L Thilagarani

M Mangalaeswari

Mary Judith Reene

Fernando

N Arokiya Mary

P JJoslin

P Jeyaselvi

S Alphonse

Roseline Mary

S Kulandai
Therese

V Joys Selva Mary
V L Stella Arputha
Mary

A Malini Apsala

A A Maria Celine
A AMALA ARUL
ARASI

A Amora

A Anbarasi
Rodrigo

A Ancy

A Arockia Jenecius

Alphonse

A Christy Ananthi
Hemalatha

A Elezabeth Mary

Age

45

30

29

58

32

54

53

50

56

58

42

40

52

49

57

54

47

30

24

40

40

56
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Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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Qualification

M. Phil

MBA

SET

SET

M.COM

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

SET

M. Phil

SLET

Experience
(In Months)

120

60

24

396

36

384

372

204

408

372

108

88

120

108

420

119

160

120

24

384

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

05-10-
2007

18-06-
2012

18-06-
2015

21-06-
1984

01-08-
2014

21-06-
1985

07-01-
1986

12-06-
2000

02-07-
1983

01-08-
1986

05-10-
2007

01-07-
2010

23-03-
2007

08-10-
2007

21-06-
1982

10-08-
2007

01-07-
2004

16-06-
2017

16-06-
2017

10-05-
2007

18-06-
2015

21-06-
1985

Leaving
Date

AssoCi
type

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre
Regule

Regul:

Regule
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

A Jacintha Tamil

Malar

AJenisha

A Judit Sheela

Thamayanthi

AJUDY PINHEIRO

A Lakshmi

A Lucas Rexsceline

A M Sonal

A Maria Heartina

Adlin Vaz

A Maria Shanthi

A Nirmala Shirley

A Parveen

Sulthana

A Punitha Tharani

A'S ] Lucia Rose

Anne Devotta

B Divya

B Serena Margaret

C Fansta Fernando

D Amutha

D Daisy Bai

D Jose Mary

D Rathi

E Daffodil D

Almeida

Elizabeth James

F Ludyma

Fernando

F Maria Jenifer
Thaya

47

24

49

55

31

49

36

28

49

35

38

54

36

29

40

24

50

53

56

36

27

28

28
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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M. Phil

MBA

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.
(Microbiology)
M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

M.COM

M. Phil

SET

M. Phil

SLET

SET

108

228

396

36

204

36

65

108

88

24

324

324

36

204

204

360

384

108

36

408

76

36

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-08-
2007

16-06-
2017

22-06-
1998

02-07-
1984

01-08-
2014

07-02-
2000

01-08-
2014

18-06-
2012

19-04-
2008

01-07-
2010

15-06-
2014

03-03-
1990

03-03-
1990

16-06-
2017

01-08-
2014

19-07-
2000

16-06-
2017

07-12-
2000

02-07-
1987

21-06-
1985

08-10-
2007

01-08-
2014

14-07-
1983

01-07-
2011

01-08-
2014

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

417
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

F Mary Joyce Baby

F Mary Priya

Fernando

Alexandria

G Amala Jothi
Grace

G Flora

G GLORY

G Sharon Roque
Corera

Irudaya Antonat

Sophia

J Anila Maily

J MAGNETTA

J Martin Rathi

Jamesammal

Jasmine Sheeba

Rajathi

Jemma Hermaline

Jesy Diaz

Jessie Fernando

K Muthu

Mahalakshmi

K Reetha

K Vinitha

Kanaga

Kottala Vijaya

L Jacqulaine Leo

M Jothimani

M Mary Hepsibai

M Mary Josephine

Maria Sahaya
Sharmila

50

33

53

33

39

54

27

42

49

47

51

29

36

44

52

35

41

a2

25

26

53

52

55

56

38
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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M. Phil

SET

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

SLET

M. Phil

M. Phil

37

24

348

36

348

36

36

324

202

348

36

252

108

84

228

312

204

396

172

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-10-
2014

18-06-
2015

28-06-
1988

16-06-
2017

01-08-
2014

28-06-
1988

01-08-
2014

01-08-
2014

02-07-
1990

01-10-
2000

27-06-
1988

13-06-
2016

19-07-
2017

01-08-
2014

15-12-
1995

16-06-
2017

05-10-
2007

09-02-
2010

21-09-
2017

03-07-
2017

14-07-
1998

15-10-
1990

28-06-
2000

23-06-
1984

02-07-
2003

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre
Regule
Regule
Adhoc
Contre
Regul:
Regule
Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc
Contre
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73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

N

Shunmugavadivoo

Shanthi

N Sumathi

P Banumathi

P Padmavathi

R D Thilaga

S Arul Josephine

S Beulah Jerlin

S Euchrista

Immaculate Sylvia

S Gayathri

S Gnanathangam

S Jesily

S Jeya Bharathi

S M Rojapoo

S Mary Baptista

Janet

S Rani Jeyamary

S SUDHA RANI

S Thenmozhi

S Theresammal

Siluvai Kirubagari

Aneeshia

T Chandra

T Linda Fernando

T Mary

Manonmani

V Uma Maheswari

X Esther Vimala

Zozimus Divya
Lobo

51

45

49

34

56

39

45

53

30

51

56

35

41

51

54

48

56

38

30

30

54

53

28

55

32
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

SET

SET

M. Phil

M. Phil

SET

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

108

36

204

29

348

36

36

360

300

384

36

192

204

117

252

108

41

41

372

204

41

324

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-04-
2008

01-08-

2014

14-07-
2000

18-06-
2015

27-06-
1988

01-08-
2014

01-08-
2014

25-06-
1987

16-06-
2017

09-10-
1991

21-06-
1985

16-06-
2017

01-08-
2014

17-01-
2001

03-01-
2000

08-10-
2007

23-11-
1995

08-10-
2007

18-06-
2014

18-06-
2014

01-07-
1986

17-07-
2000

27-06-
2014

03-03-
1990

01-07-
2016

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule
Regule
Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Adhoc
Contre
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