

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-C-41151

Institute Name: St.Mary's College, North Beach Road, Tuticorin - 628 001

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1098	960	896			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	314	266				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are receivin any Freeshi Scholar
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	2783	2783	2779	4	0	71	2712	829	186	0	1768
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	401	401	400	1	0	20	377	178	8	0	211

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

-	9								
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected fo Higher Stud
(2012-13)	820	778	(2013-14)	9	(2014-15)	677	80	100000 (One lakh)	224
(2013-14)	820	810	(2014-15)	11	(2015-16)	733	75	100000 (one lakh)	269
(2014-15)	896	887	(2015-16)	10	(2016-17)	812	50	120000 (one lakh twenty thousand)	324

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement	& higher s	studies for	previous 3 v	vears
------------------------------------	------------	-------------	--------------	-------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	236	128	(2014-15)	101	10	150000 (One lakh fifty thousand)	40
(2014-15)	241	138	(2015-16)	125	6	150000 (One lakh fifty thousand)	50
(2015-16)	266	173	(2016-17)	166	5	150000 (One lakh fifty thousand)	68

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	xcluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	274477 (Two lakhs seventy four thousand four hundred and seventy seven)	273670 (Two lakhs seventy three thousand and six hundred and seventy)	568681 (Five lakhs sixty eighthousand and six hundred a eighty one)
New Equipment for Laboratories	396815 (Three lakhs ninty six thousand eight hundred and fifteen)	598913 (Five lakhs ninety eight thousand nine hundred and thirteen)	1307316 (Thirteen lakhs sev thousand three hundred an sixteen)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	784040 (Seven lakhs eighty four thousand and forty)	512330 (Five lakhs twelve thousand three hundred and thirty)	1775786 (seventeen lakhs seventy Five thousand seven hundred and eighty six)
Annual Operational Expenditure	<u>'</u>	'	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	104334784 (Ten crore forty three lakhs thirty four thousand seven hundred and eighty four)	95134366 (Nine crore fifty one lakhs thirty four thousand three hundred and sixty six)	95411044 (Nine crore fifty for lakhs eleven thousand and four)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	3564659 (Thirty five lakhs sixty four thousand six hundred and fifty nine)	3088663 (Thirty lakhs eighty eight thousand six hundred and sixty three)	2064159 (Twenty lakhs sixty thousand one hundred and nine)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	122165 (One lakh twenty two thousand one hundred and sixty five)	145545 (One lakh forty five thousand five hundred and forty five)	118895 (One lakh eighteen thousand eight hundred and ninty five)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Assoc type
1	C Shibana	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	120	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2007		Regu
2	D Vijayalakshmi	30	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	60	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012		Adho Contr
3	K Karthika Rohini	29	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	24	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015		Regul
4	L Thilagarani	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1984		Regul
5	M Mangalaeswari	32	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014		Regul
6	Mary Judith Reene Fernando	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	384	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1985		Regul
7	N Arokiya Mary	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	07-01- 1986		Regul
8	P J Joslin	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2000		Regul
9	P Jeyaselvi	56	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	408	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1983		Regul
10	S Alphonse Roseline Mary	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1986		Regul
11	S Kulandai Therese	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	108	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2007		Regul
12	V Joys Selva Mary	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	88	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010		Adhoo Contr
13	V L Stella Arputha Mary	52	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	120	Yes	Yes	23-03- 2007		Regul
14	A Malini Apsala	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	108	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2007		Regul
15	A A Maria Celine	57	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	420	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1982		Regul
16	A AMALA ARUL ARASI	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	119	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2007		Regul
17	A Amora	47	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	160	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2004		Adhoo Contr
18	A Anbarasi Rodrigo	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	1	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017		Adhoo Contr
19	A Ancy	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	1	No	Yes	16-06- 2017		Adhoo Contr
20	A Arockia Jenecius Alphonse	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	10-05- 2007		Regul
21	A Christy Ananthi Hemalatha	40	Other	Female	SLET	24	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015		Regul
22	A Elezabeth Mary	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	384	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1985		Regul

23	A Jacintha Tamil Malar	47	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	108	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2007	 Regula
24	A Jenisha	24	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	1	No	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Adhoo
25	A Judit Sheela Thamayanthi	49	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	228	Yes	Yes	22-06- 1998	 Regul
26	A JUDY PINHEIRO	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1984	 Regul
27	A Lakshmi	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regul
28	A Lucas Rexsceline	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	204	Yes	Yes	07-02- 2000	 Regul
29	A M Sonal	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regul
30	A Maria Heartina Adlin Vaz	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	65	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012	 Adhoo
31	A Maria Shanthi	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	108	Yes	Yes	19-04- 2008	 Regula
32	A Nirmala Shirley	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	88	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010	 Adhoo
33	A Parveen Sulthana	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2014	 Regula
34	A Punitha Tharani	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	03-03- 1990	 Regula
35	A S J Lucia Rose	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	03-03- 1990	 Regula
36	Anne Devotta	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	1	No	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Adhoo
37	B Divya	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regula
38	B Serena Margaret	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2000	 Regula
39	C Fansta Fernando	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	1	No	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Adhoo
40	D Amutha	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	07-12- 2000	 Regula
41	D Daisy Bai	53	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	360	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1987	 Regula
42	D Jose Mary	56	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	384	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1985	 Regula
43	D Rathi	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2007	 Regula
44	E Daffodil D Almeida	27	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regula
45	Elizabeth James	56	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	408	Yes	Yes	14-07- 1983	 Regula
46	F Ludyma Fernando	28	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	76	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011	 Adhoo
47	F Maria Jenifer Thaya	28	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regula

48	F Mary Joyce Baby	50	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	37	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2014	 Regul
49	F Mary Priya	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015	 Regul
50	Fernando Alexandria	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	28-06- 1988	 Regul
51	G Amala Jothi Grace	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	1	No	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Adhoo
52	G Flora	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regula
53	G GLORY	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	28-06- 1988	 Regula
54	G Sharon Roque Corera	27	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regula
55	Irudaya Antonat Sophia	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regula
56	J Anila Maily	49	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	324	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1990	 Regula
57	J MAGNETTA	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	202	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2000	 Regula
58	J Martin Rathi	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	27-06- 1988	 Regula
59	Jamesammal	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	17	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2016	 Adhoo
60	Jasmine Sheeba Rajathi	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	1	No	Yes	19-07- 2017	 Adhoo
61	Jemma Hermaline Jesy Diaz	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regula
62	Jessie Fernando	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	15-12- 1995	 Regula
63	K Muthu Mahalakshmi	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	1	No	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Adhoc
64	K Reetha	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	108	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2007	 Regula
65	K Vinitha	42	Other	Female	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	09-02- 2010	 Regula
66	Kanaga	25	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	1	No	Yes	21-09- 2017	 Adhoc Contra
67	Kottala Vijaya	26	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	1	No	Yes	03-07- 2017	 Adhoc
68	L Jacqulaine Leo	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	14-07- 1998	 Regula
69	M Jothimani	52	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	312	Yes	Yes	15-10- 1990	 Regula
70	M Mary Hepsibai	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	28-06- 2000	 Regula
71	M Mary Josephine	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	23-06- 1984	 Regula
72	Maria Sahaya Sharmila	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	172	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2003	 Adhoo Contra

73	N Shunmugavadivoo	51	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	108	Yes	Yes	21-04- 2008	 Regul
	Shanthi								2000	
74	N Sumathi	45	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regul
75	P Banumathi	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	204	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2000	 Regul
76	P Padmavathi	34	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	29	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015	 Adho
77	R D Thilaga	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	27-06- 1988	 Regul
78	S Arul Josephine	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regul
79	S Beulah Jerlin	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regul
80	S Euchrista Immaculate Sylvia	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	25-06- 1987	 Regul
81	S Gayathri	30	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	1	No	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Adhoo
82	S Gnanathangam	51	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	300	Yes	Yes	09-10- 1991	 Regula
83	S Jesily	56	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	384	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1985	 Regula
84	S Jeya Bharathi	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	1	No	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Adhoo
85	S M Rojapoo	41	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regula
86	S Mary Baptista Janet	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	17-01- 2001	 Regul
87	S Rani Jeyamary	54	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	204	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2000	 Regul
88	S SUDHA RANI	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	117	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2007	 Regula
89	S Thenmozhi	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	23-11- 1995	 Regula
90	S Theresammal	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	108	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2007	 Regul
91	Siluvai Kirubagari Aneeshia	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	41	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014	 Adhoo
92	T Chandra	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	41	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014	 Adhoo
93	T Linda Fernando	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1986	 Regul
94	T Mary Manonmani	53	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	204	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2000	 Regul
95	V Uma Maheswari	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	41	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2014	 Adhoo
96	X Esther Vimala	55	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	324	Yes	Yes	03-03- 1990	 Regul
97	Zozimus Divya Lobo	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	16	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Adhoo